# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v07 Stylesheet Version v02

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Patrick Harold Bair	2003-05-28
James Dexter Tickle	2003-05-28
Carlos Solis Sanchez	2003-05-28

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name	Street Address	Internal Address	City	State/Country	Postal Code
Interlink Electronics, Inc.	546 Flynn Road		Camarillo	CALIFORNIA	93012

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number	29182608

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

FAX NUMBER: 248-358-3351

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

When the customer number has been provided, the Office of Public Records will obtain the correspondence data from the

official record on file at the USPTO. CUSTOMER NUMBER: 022045

NAME OF PERSON SIGNING:	John E. Nemazi
DATE SIGNED:	2003-09-30

Total Attachments: 2 source=assignment1.tif source=assignment2.tif

CH \$40.00 02

PATENT REEL: 014011 FRAME: 0013

# **ASSIGNMENT**

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Patrick Harold Bair of 2175 Lathan Ave., Camarillo, CA 93010; James Dexter Tickle of 7890 Grimes Canyon Rd., Moorpark, CA 93020; and Carlos Solis Sanchez of 505 Madrina Place, Oxnard, CA 93030; respectively, do hereby assign, sell and set over to INTERLINK ELECTRONICS, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of California and having a place of business at 546 Flynn Road, Camarillo, California 93012, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in

### RECEIVER FOR A WIRELESS REMOTE CONTROL

set forth in the application for United States Letters Patent executed by us on the <u>28th</u> day of May, 2003, the <u>28th</u> day of May, 2003, and on the <u>28th</u> day of May, 2003, respectively; or

for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on May 29, 2003, Application No.29/182,608 (we hereby authorize our attorney to insert the application filing date and number when they become known),

including the right of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications and to receive Letters Patent for said inventions and discoveries in any and all foreign countries in its or their own name or names, or in our names, at its or their election, and we hereby assign, sell and set over to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all rights of priority, including any provisional applications, in and to said inventions and discoveries in all countries, including all applications claiming benefit of the filing date hereof, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reexaminations and reissue applications.

And we hereby agree for ourselves, our heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all papers, including applications for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries and to perform any and all acts which said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein assigned, sold and set over.

And we hereby represent and warrant that we have not granted any rights

inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

Date: May 28, 2003

Patrick Harold Bair

Date: May 28, 2003

James Dexter Tickle

Date: May <u>28</u>, 2003

Carlos Solis Sanchez

PATENT REEL: 014011 FRAME: 0014

STATE OF CALIFORNIA ) ss.	
COUNTY OF Venture )	
me known to be the persons named in and who exe executed the same for the uses and purposes therein i	03, personally appeared before me Patrick Harold Bair, to extend the above instrument, and acknowledged that they mentioned.  Notary Public  My Commission expires:
	MICHELLE LOCKARD 8
STATE OF CALIFORNIA )  COUNTY OF Venture  (State of California )  ss.	1373344  NOTARY PUBLIC-CALIFORNIA  VENTURA COUNTY  My Comm Expires  SEPTEMBER 6, 2006
	O3, personally appeared before me James Dexter Tickle, to d the above instrument, and acknowledged that he executed it.
	Notary Public My Commission expires:
(SEAL)	MICHELLE LOCKARD 8
STATE OF CALIFORNIA )  COUNTY OF Ventore )  ss.	NOTARY PUBLIC-CALIFORNIA VENTURA COUNTY My Comm Expires SEPTEMBER 6, 2006
On this <u>28H</u> day of May, 200 me known to be the person named in and who execute the same for the uses and purposes therein mentioned	03, personally appeared before me Carlos Solis Sanchez, to d the above instrument, and acknowledged that he executed
(SEAL)	
	MICHELLE LOCKARD  1373344  NOTARY PUBLIC-CALIFORNIA D  VENTURA COUNTY My Comm Expires SEPTEMBER 6, 2006